


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20786/2023

Anil Parashar S/o Shri R.s. Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Maliram Sharma

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/03/2024

Issue notice to the respondents by both modes i.e, by ordinary process as well as by registered post. Rule is made returnable by 11.09.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Diksha/17