


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20786/2023

Anil Parashar S/o Shri R.s. Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Maliram Sharma

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Sandeep Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ajay Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

02/01/2025

No ground for early hearing of the case is made out.

The application (I.A. No.1/2024) is dismissed.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Monika/62