

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20786/2023

Anil Parashar S/o Shri R.s. Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Maliram Sharma

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Gupta

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**31/01/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks' time to file reply.

It being a writ petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India against the judgement of the Appellate Rent Tribunal, no reply is required.

In view thereof, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to prepare the case for arguments.

List thereafter.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J