

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20786/2023

Anil Parashar S/o Shri R.s. Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Maliram Sharma

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sharma through Vc with  
Mr. Krishan Kumar Yadav  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Gupta  
Ms. Shivani Soni

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA**

**Order**

**21/04/2026**

List this matter on 04.05.2026.

**(BIPIN GUPTA),J**

KRATIKA /70